
CK2019-D2

0.0 0.0 Start of route

0.3 0.3 R onto Bridge St

0.3 0.0 At the roundabout, take the 1st exit onto Clara Bridge

0.4 0.1 R onto Ballycumber Rd/R436

5.5 5.1 L onto Strawberry Ln/R436

6.4 0.9 L to stay on R436

17.4 11.0 R onto Main St/N62

17.6 0.2 L (signs for Belmont)

18.0 0.4 R onto Ballyclare Rd/Belmont Rd

23.5 5.4 Continue onto High St

26.0 2.5 L onto R357

27.1 1.1 R (no sign)

29.5 2.4 L

31.7 2.3 R onto R356

34.4 2.6 R onto Main St/R356

Banagher

45.3 11.0 L to stay on R356

Eyrecourt

57.6 12.2 Slight R onto N65

58.1 0.5 L ( further up the road on N65 there is a shop -

Colcannons )

59.0 0.9 R (Tynagh)

Sign for Tynagh

62.4 3.4 R

64.7 2.4 Take R into Tynagh

Moloneys Day Break

64.8 0.1 L to keep on route - R for a shop ( Moloney's Daybreak)

66.1 1.3 R

66.7 0.6 R

66.7 kilometers.  +352/-340 meters

66.8 0.1 L

67.7 0.9 Keep  L

70.4 2.7 R onto R353

Sign for Gort

74.1 3.7 R onto R351

74.2 0.1 L onto R353

Sign for Portumna

104.7 30.5 R onto R458

105.0 0.3 L

Sign - SLOW LEVEL CROSSING

106.0 1.0 Continue onto Coole Haven

112.0 6.1 Keep straight

117.2 5.2 L onto N67

Dungaire Castle

118.8 1.6 CONTROL - Kinvarra

Garage, Supermarket, multiple cafes by the harbour

118.9 0.1 L onto L8587

Towards The Burren

119.7 0.8 L, Keep L

131.0 11.3 L at T

132.6 1.6 R towards Cloon

142.4 9.8 L onto Kilfenora - Ballyvaghan Road/R476

145.8 3.3 INFO CONTROL

What are the Irish/ Gaelic words under the restaurant sign

147.3 1.5 L

149.1 1.8 R

150.4 1.3 L

Sign for RUAN

152.1 1.7 R

153.4 1.2 R

158.9 5.5 At Barefield Roundabout, take the 1st exit onto R458

92.2 kilometers.  +748/-789 meters

If dropping out please text 0872463878



159.1 0.2 R

Towards Bridgeview B&B

162.5 3.4 R at Y/ Keep R

162.9 0.4 Spancil Hill Cross

Area of historic note/ Careful of Traffic

163.0 0.1 R onto R352

163.0 0.0 Sharp L

165.0 2.0 L

Keep Left

165.5 0.5 L

166.3 0.8 R

170.7 4.5 Continue onto Dangan Cross

171.4 0.7 Continue onto Cragbwee

173.0 1.5 Continue onto Gorteen

175.5 2.5 R onto R462

175.7 0.2 L

177.4 1.8 L at Crossroads

177.5 0.0 R at Y

179.9 2.4 L at Junction

181.2 1.3 Continue onto Campbell Ct

181.6 0.4 R onto R466

O'Callaghans Mills

182.1 0.5 L

189.4 7.3 Continue onto R352

190.6 1.1 R onto Main St/R352

195.0 4.4 R onto R463

Tuamgraney

211.6 16.7 L onto Killaloe Bridge

KIllaloe cafes, restaurants

211.9 0.3 R onto R494

53.1 kilometers.  +407/-394 meters

216.5 4.6 At Birdhill Roundabout, take the 3rd exit onto R445

217.3 0.8 L onto R504

218.4 1.1 L

Sign for Ballinahinch

219.7 1.4 R - last R before R494

220.8 1.0 L at T

224.4 3.7 Continue onto Munnia

225.2 0.8 R at Y to stay on Munnia

225.4 0.2 Continue onto Drumbane

225.5 0.2 L onto L2110

228.6 3.1 R onto Longstone

229.2 0.6 Continue onto Killeen

229.7 0.6 Continue onto Lackagh

231.3 1.5 Continue onto Middlequarter

232.0 0.7 Continue onto Ballinanoose

233.3 1.3 Slight L (keep L )

234.4 1.1 Slight L

237.2 2.8 L at T

238.7 1.5 R onto R499

249.4 10.7 R onto R498/R499

Silvermines

249.4 0.0 L onto R499

253.7 4.2 R onto R448 and then sharp L ( Straight ON )

260.6 7.0 R onto Church Rd

Note - continue on straight for Obama Plaza if supplies are needed.

Toomevera Garage closes at 10 PM.

263.7 3.0 L

265.0 1.3 L towards R445

53.0 kilometers.  +681/-600 meters

If dropping out please text 0872463878



265.1 0.1 R onto R445

265.3 0.2 L

266.7 1.4 R at Y

269.1 2.4 Continue onto Frankfort Dr

270.0 0.9 R at Y

272.0 1.9 R, Straight ON

273.7 1.8 L at T

274.3 0.6 L at T

275.8 1.5 R onto R491

276.3 0.5 L to stay on R491

277.7 1.4 Continue straight onto Roscrea Rd/R492

278.0 0.3 Continue onto Brosna Rd

285.5 7.5 L at T

286.1 0.6 L at Y

286.9 0.7 R onto N62

286.9 0.0 L towards Corrib Oil

289.0 2.1 R onto Fancroft Rd

289.6 0.6 L onto R421

302.6 12.9 Continue onto Ballyshane Rd

304.1 1.5 R onto R421/R440

Kinnity

304.4 0.2 L onto R421

309.4 5.0 L

Cadamstown

315.5 6.1 R towards Ballyboy Rd

Dan and Mollys PUB

315.6 0.1 Slight R onto Ballyboy Rd

50.6 kilometers.  +444/-485 meters

323.6 8.0 L onto L2012

326.3 2.7 Continue onto R357

TAKE CARE - BUSY ROAD

326.9 0.6 Slight R (signs for Rahan)

331.7 4.8 L at L2011

332.8 1.1 R onto Rahan Rd/L2007

OVER BRIDGE

332.9 0.1 L

336.2 3.3 R @ Y

336.9 0.6 Continue onto Erry Mill

340.6 3.7 Continue onto St Patrick's Terrace

340.7 0.2 Continue onto Clara Bridge

340.8 0.1 At the roundabout, take the 1st exit onto Bridge St

340.9 0.1 L into Clara House

341.1 0.2 End of route

25.5 kilometers.  +96/-140 meters

If dropping out please text 0872463878


